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Week Date Comments 

Week1 Mon  17 Sept  

Year 1 

 Tue 18 Sept  

Year 1 Introduction 10am  

 Wed 19 Sept Diploma Introduction 2pm – 6pm MO55 

Year 1 

 Thur 20 Sept Year 2 – 3 introductions 1pm – 2.30pm South Studio 
Unit presentations 3pm M055 
Unit selection 4.30pm – 6.30pm North and South Studio 

Year 1 

 Fri 21 Sept Dissertation Introduction and selection 10am South Studio  
Diploma Architecture + Year 3 Conference 11am – 7pm MO55 

Year 1 
Week2 Mon  24 Sept  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 25 Sept Year 2 + 3 Design Studio 
Year 2 Green Engineering 6pm – 8pm MO55  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 26 Sept Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 27 Sept Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 dissertation meetings 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 28 Sept Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12noon – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 

Week3 Mon 1 Oct  

Year 1 Design studio 
 Tue 2 Oct Year 2+3 Design Studio  

Year 2 Green Engineering 6pm – 8pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 3 Oct Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 4 Oct 
 
 

Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm M140 
Year 3 Dissertation workshops / seminars  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 5 Oct 
 

Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 

Week4 Mon 8 Oct   
Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 9 Oct Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 2 Green Engineering 6pm – 8pm MO55   

Year 1 Design studio 
 Wed 10 Oct Diploma Design Studio 

Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 11 Oct Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials / workshops 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 12 Oct Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 
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Week5 Mon 15 Oct  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 16 Oct Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 2 Green Engineering 6pm – 8pm MO55   

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 17 Oct Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 18 Oct Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials / seminars 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 19 Oct Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 

Week6 Mon 22 Oct  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 23 Oct Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 2 Green Engineering 6pm – 8pm MO55 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 24 Oct Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 25 Oct  Year 2 Arch + Land 2pm – 5pm H016 
Year 3 submit Dissertation outline @ tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 26 Oct Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 

Week7 Mon 29 Oct  

Year 1  Design studio 

 Tue 30 Oct Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 2 Green Engineering 6pm – 8pm MO55   

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 31 Oct Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 1 Nov Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials (feedback on outline) 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 2 Nov Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 

Week8 Mon 5 Nov Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 6 Nov Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 1 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 7 Nov Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma final year advanced architectural Thesis seminars 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 8 Nov Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 9 Nov Diploma final year advanced architectural Thesis seminars 
Year 2 + 3 occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context MO55 4pm – 7pm 
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Week9 Mon 12 Nov  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 13 Nov Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 2 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 14 Nov Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 15 Nov Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 16 Nov Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context seminars in 1st year studio 4pm – 7pm 

Week10 Mon 19 Nov  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 20 Nov Year 2+3 Design Studio  
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 3 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 21 Nov Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 22 Nov Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 23 Nov Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context seminars in 1st year studio 4pm – 7pm 

Week11 Mon 26 Nov  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 27 Nov Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 4 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 28 Nov Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 29 Nov Year 2 Arch + Land 2pm – 5pm M140 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 30 Nov Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context seminars in 1st year studio 4pm – 7pm 

Week12 Mon 3 Dec  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 4 Dec Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 5 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 5 Dec Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 6 Dec Year 2 Arch + Land 4pm – 7pm MO55 
Year 3 submit dissertation 1st Draft @ tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 7 Dec Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context seminars in 1st year studio 4pm – 7pm 
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Week13 Mon 10 Dec  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 11 Dec Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 6 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 12 Dec Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 6pm MO55 
Year 1  Design studio 

 Thur 13 Dec Year 2 Arch + Land 2pm – 5pm M140 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 14 Dec Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context seminars in 1st year studio 4pm – 7pm 

Week14 Mon 17 Dec  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 18 Dec Year 2+3 Design Studio  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 19 Dec Diploma Design Studio 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 20 Dec Year 2 Arch + Land 2pm – 5pm M140 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 21 Dec  

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Cultural Context seminars in 1st year studio 4pm – 7pm 

 Mon 24 Dec Christmas Portfolio preparation 
 Mon 31 Dec Christmas Portfolio preparation 
 Mon 7 Jan Christmas Portfolio preparation 
T2 Week 1 Mon 14 Jan Diploma Portfolio submission 9am - 10am 

Diploma Theories of Architectural design hand-in by 10am 
Diploma Block course (location tbc) 

Year 1 Portfolio submission 9am - 10am 
Year 2 Arch + Land essay hand in by 10am 
 

 Tue 15 Jan Diploma Block course (location tbc) 
Year 2 + 3 Portfolio submission 9am - 10am 
Year 2 Green Engineering 11am – 1pm in studio 
Year 2 BIM sessions 

Year 1 

 Wed 16 Jan Diploma Block course (location tbc) 
Year 2 Green Engineering workshops @ GREEN WORKS 
Year 2 BIM sessions  
Year 1 

 Thur 17 Jan Diploma Block course (location tbc) 
Year 2 BIM sessions + Green engineering workshops @ Avery Hill  

Year 1 

 Fri 18 Jan Diploma Block course 
Year 2 Green Engineering workshops @ GREEN WORKS 
Year 2 BIM sessions  

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
Year 1 Cultural Contexts essay hand in (by 12 noon) 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

 Sat 19 Jan Year 2 BIM sessions 
 

T2 Week 2 Mon 21 Jan Year 2 Green Engineering workshops @ GREEN WORKS 
Year 2 BIM sessions  

Year 1 Design studio 
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 Tue 22 Jan Year 2 Design Studio  
Year 3 Tech Seminars 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 7 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Wed 23 Jan Diploma Design Studio 
DR seminars 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 24 Jan Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 
Year 3 submit Dissertation 2nd draft @ tutorials 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 25 Jan Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
 History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

T2 Week 3 Mon 28 Jan  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 29 Jan Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 8 6PM MO55  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 30 Jan Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 31 Jan Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 
Year 3 Dissertation tutorials feedback on 2nd draft 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 1 Feb Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

T2 Week 4 Mon 4 Feb  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue  5 Feb Year 2 Green Engineering hand in (by 10am) 
Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 9 6PM MO55  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 6 Feb Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 7 Feb Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 
Year 3 Dissertation final tutorials 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 8 Feb Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

T2 Week 5 Mon 11 Feb  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 12 Feb Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 3 Final Dissertation Hand in (by 10am) 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 10 6PM MO55  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 13 Feb Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 14 Feb Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 15 Feb Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 



  SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION             TIMETABLE 2012/2013    
 

    

T2 Week 6 Mon 18 Feb  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 19 Feb Year 2+3 Design Studio  
Year 3 Tech Cross CRITS 
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 11 6PM MO55  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 20 Feb Diploma Design Studio 
DR Cross Crits 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 21 Feb  Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 22 Feb Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

T2 Week 7 Mon 25 Feb  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 26 Feb Year 2+3 Design Studio  
Year 3 + Diploma Tech lecture 12 6PM MO55 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 27 Feb Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 28 Feb Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140  

Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Fri 1 Mar Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 
Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

T2 Week 8 Mon 4 Mar  
Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 5 Mar Year 2+3 Design Studio 
  
Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Wed 6 Mar Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 7 Mar Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 8 Mar Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 

T2 Week 9 Mon 11 Mar   

Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Tue 12 Mar Year 2+3 Design Studio 
  
Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Wed 13 Mar Diploma Design Studio 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Thur 14 Mar Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 

Year 1 Design studio 
 

 Fri 15 Mar Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Tech 12 – 3pm T305 
History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 
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T2 Week 10 Mon 18 Mar  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 19 Mar Year 2 Design Studio 
Year 3 Tech Hand in (by 10am) 

Year 1 Design studio 
Year 1 Technical Hand in (by 10am)  

 Wed 20 Mar Diploma Design Studio  
DR hand-in (by 10am) 
Diploma evening Lecture 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 21 Mar Year 2 Contemporary theories 3pm – 6pm M140 

Year 1 Design studio 
 Fri 22 Mar Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

History of Arch + Landscape 4pm – 7pm M140 
EASTER 1 Mon 25 Mar Easter Portfolio preparation 

 Fri 29 Mar Easter GOOD FRIDAY 

EASTER 2 Mon 1 April Easter MONDAY  

EASTER 3 Mon 8 April Easter Portfolio preparation 
T3 Week 1 Mon 15 April Diploma Advanced Architectural Thesis hand-in by 12 noon 

Year 1 History of Arch essay hand in by 10am 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 16 April Year 2 Contemporary theories essay hand in by 10am 
Year 2+3 Design Studio  
Year 1 Design studio  

 Wed 17 April Diploma Design Studio 

Year 1 Design studio 
 Thur 18 April  

Year 1 Design studio 
 Fri 19 April Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Design studio 

T3 Week 2 Mon 22 April  
Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 23 April Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 24 April Diploma Design Studio 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 25 April  
Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 26 April Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 
Year 1 Design studio 

T3 Week 3 Mon 29 April  
Year 1 Design studio 

 Tue 30 April Year 2+3 Design Studio 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 1 May Diploma Design Studio 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 2 May  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 3 May Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Design studio 

T3 Week 4 Mon 6 May BANK HOLIDAY 

 Tue 7 May Year 2+3 Design Studio 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Wed 8 May Diploma Design Studio 
Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 9 May  

Year 1 Design studio 

 Fri 10 May Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Design studio 
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T3 Week 5 
Assessment 

Mon 13 May  

Year 1 Design studio 
 Tue 14 May Year 2+3 Design Studio 

Year 1 Design Studio 
 Wed 15 May Diploma Design Studio 

Year 1 Design studio 

 Thur 16 May  

Year 1 Design studio 
 Fri 17 May Year 2 + 3 + Diploma occasional unit tutorials tbc by each unit 

Year 1 Design studio 

T3 Week 6 Mon 20 May Year 1 portfolio submission (by 10am) 
Assessment Tue 21 May Year 2 portfolio submission (by 10am) 

Year 1  
 Wed 22 May Diploma year 4 portfolio submission (by 10am) 

Year 1 

 Thur 23 May Year 1 

 Fri 24 May  

Year 1 

T3 Week 7 
Assessment 

Mon 27 May  
Year 1 

 Tue 28 May Year 3 portfolio submission (by 10am) 

Year 1 PAB (Progression and award board) 
 Wed 29 May Diploma Final year Portfolio submission (by 10am) 

Year 1 
 Thur 30 May  

Year 1 
 Fri 31 May  

Year 1 

T3 Week 8 Mon 3 June Exhibition preparation 

Exhibition Tue 4 June Exhibition preparation 

 Wed 5 June Exhibition preparation 

 Thur 6 June Exhibition preparation 

 Fri 7 June EXHIBITION OPENING 6pm tbc 

 Sat 8 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Sun 9 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

T3 Week 9 Mon 10 June BANK HOLIDAY  

Exhibition Tue 11 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Wed 12 June BA Arch External Examiners 

 Thur 13 June BA Arch External Examiners + BA Arch PAB (years 2 + 3) 
Dip Arch External Examiners 

 Fri 14 June Dip Arch External Examiners + Dip Arch PAB 

 Sat 15 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Sun 16 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

T3 Week 10 Mon 17 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

Exhibition Tue 18 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Wed 19 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Thur 20 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Fri 21 June Exhibition open to the public tbc 

 Sat  22 June Exhibition  open to the public closes 5pm tbc 

 Sun 23 June Exhibition dismantled tbc 


